I, MICHAEL CHEREPKO, hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MICHAEL CHEREPKO

MAYOR

City of McKeesport

500 5th Avenue, Suite 305

McKeesport, PA 15132

I, JEROME C. WEINERT, hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

> (Wenn Jerome C. Weinert, P.E. Principle and Director

AUS Consultants, Inc.

8555 West Forest Home Avenue, Suite 201

Greenfield, Wisconsin 53228

I, Adrienne M. Vicari, hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Adrienne M. Vicari, P.E.

Practice Area Leader Financial Services

Herbert, Rowland & Grubic, Inc.

369 E. Park Drive

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17111

Dated: July 14, Zer7

I, JEROME C. WEINERT, hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Jerome C. Weinert, P.E.
Principle and Director
AUS Consultants, Inc.

8555 West Forest Home Avenue, Suite 201

Greenfield, Wisconsin 53228

I, BERNARD J. GRUNDUSKY, hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Bernard J. Grundusky

Director, Business Development

I, ROD NEVIRAUSKAS, hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Rod Nevirauskas

Senior Director, Rates and Regulatory

I, DAVID R. KAUFMAN, P.E., hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

David R. Kaufman, P.E.

Vice-President, Engineering

I, JAMIE J. DEVINE, hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Jamie Devine

HR Business Partner

I, BEATTY W. MORGAN, hereby state that the facts above set forth above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements made herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Beatty W. Morgan Senior Director, Operations